
I 	 1------------- ­
sUPPLE• eNTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between TANDEM PROPERTIES. LLC 

Whose addl'e5$ is 	 5311 W Bumside Rd 
PORTLAND, OR 97210-1090 

hen!tnafter called the Lessor, and the UNITEP STATES OF AMERICA.~ etMled the~ 

WHl:REAS, the parties l1eJeto desire to amend the above Lease to approve change orderl for tenant improYementB (TI's) and 
.approve an additional lump sum payment for Tl's above the tenant improvement BliCJw.lnce (TIA). Paragtaph 19 d the lease ia 
hereby added to the tease and Exhibit A to Supplemenlat Lease Agreement 3 is added to the sea._ 
NOW THEREFORE. these parties for 1he consider9tions herein9ftet mentiOned covenant and egree that the &aid Lease is 
amended as follows; 

[CONTINUED ON PAGE 2] 

ICll\l TITI.E OF SIGNER 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
EXEMPT(b)(6)



•n1-*llllll!!!~~~------.....11----------,----------..-1~----------------------(Page2of2) 

19. TI COSTS OVER THE TEMANT IMPROVEMENT ALLOWANCE & LUMP SUM PAYMENT 

The following Change order costs have been reviewed and approved by the Government as fair and raaaonable. The 
costs indicated below inClude i'lll costs for labor, materials, fees, ovemead, PJ'Oflt and any other costs requiNd to 
OOt'f'l.... ttria Wl'llt(_ Thi$ l<l'UIH anw.Mn'l.!.\l .wia•,,_ - u-~ Iv .-,~ wW1 ...tlilllgtf urder I • QQCUfTI8f1l.BO m me 
attached Exhibit A. 

Tl Change Ord..-wltb NTP ........ t..88o Amendment due to CC)ctts .c..... the 

EXEMPT(b)(6)

EXEMPT(b)(6)
Chan Order #1 Provkte 2 inch conduit for phone pathway 

TO AL CHANGE ORDER COSTS 

A Notice to Proceed previously issued for Tenant lmpn:wemen1B dated 8eptemt.r 27, 2011 approved a total Tl cost 
ot. $460,098.90. 

With the addition of Change On:Jer 1, outlined above, the new 
EXEMPT(b)(6)
total TI cost is: $463.807.90, which exceeds the TIA of 

$208,286. 75. The cost of Change Ordel' 1 in the amount of.... wll be paid via IUmp sum upon oomptetion, 
inspectien, and acceptanCe of U'te space; and upon receipt of anOOjiiif'"mvoice by the Cocttlacting Officer. The iWOiCe 
f'O( Change omer 1 must reference th& PS number bek>W. 

The original invoice must be submitted~ to (www.finance.gsa.ao~ and to the Con1racting Officer at 
lindsey,snow@gsa.gov or dinx::tty to the GSA Finance Offioe and the Contradi'lg Officer at the following address: 

Orlglnal Documenta Copie$ 
GSA Greater Southwest Finance C'1nter General 5ervices Administratk>n 
Attn: PBS Payments Stanch (BCFA) Attn: Hitda Gonzales 
P.O. Box 17181 c/o Lindsey Snow 

For Worth, 1X 78102 4001~5netSW.10PCS 


Au!Atrn, WA 90001-0099 

A proper invoiee ""* include the folfowtng: 

Invoice date 
Name of the Lessor as BhOwn oo the tease 


- Lease contract number, building~· and a description, ~. and <luantftV of the ltemS ClelYered 

' GSA PS number. ~ 


~ 00~1-=r-'f . " 
If the invoice is not submlted on company lelterheed, the per.al{$) wfth \\'tK>m the Lease contract i& made mU6t 9'9fl it 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWA07147-SLA-3_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



